Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone: 801 972 3000
09/01/07
10-22
10
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — PDBA Profile
Table 10-9. PDBA Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example: 0100 = Virgin PTFE
0 1 0 0 PDBA
Pro�le
1 2 4
MS28774 Dash Code
Example: 124 = 1.270" I.D.
Table 10-10. PDBA Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — PDBA Profile
Please refer to Engineering Section 2,
page 2-8 for surface finish and additional
hardware considerations.
Dash
Number
MS28774
Seal Dimensions
A
Inside
Diameter
B
Radial
Cross-
Section
C
Width
D
Split Gap
E
Split
Angle
Degree
+.001/
-.001
004 0.109 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 39
005 0.124 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 33
006 0.140 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 30
007 0.171 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 26
008 0.202 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
009 0.234 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
010 0.265 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
011 0.327 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
012 0.390 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
013 0.455 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
014 0.518 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
015 0.580 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
016 0.643 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
017 0.705 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
018 0.768 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
019 0.830 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
020 0.898 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
021 0.960 .052/.054 .045/.052 .000/.005 22
NOTE: Measure Split Gap using a Mandrel with “A” Diameter.
Dash
Number

10
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — PDBB Profile
Table 10-11. PDBB Profile — Inch
Seal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example: 100 = Virgin PTFE
0 1 0 0 PDBB
Pro�le
2 3 2
MS27595 Dash Code
Example: 232 = 2.756" I.D.
Table 10-12. PDBB Gland Dimensions — Inch
Gland Dimensions — PDBB Profile
Please refer to Engineering Section
2, page 2-8 for surface finish and
additional hardware considerations.
Dash
Number
MS27595
Seal Dimensions
A
I.D.
B
Radial
Cross-
Section
C
Width
+.001/
-.000
004 0.080 .048/.052 .054/.056
005 0.111 .048/.052 .054/.056
006 0.125 .048/.052 .054/.056
007 0.156 .048/.052 .054/.056
008 0.187 .048/.052 .054/.056
009 0.219 .048/.052 .054/.056
010 0.250 .048/.052 .054/.056
011 0.312 .048/.052 .054/.056
012 0.375 .048/.052 .054/.056
013 0.440 .048/.052 .054/.056
014 0.503 .048/.052 .054/.056
015 0.565 .048/.052 .054/.056
016 0.628 .048/.052 .054/.056
017 0.690 .048/.052 .054/.056
018 0.753 .048/.052 .054/.056
019 0.815 .048/.052 .054/.056
020 0.881 .048/.052 .054/.056
+.002/
-.002
021 0.943 .048/.052 .054/.056
022 1.006 .048/.052 .054/.056
023 1.068 .048/.052 .054/.056
024 1.131 .048/.052 .054/.056
025 1.193 .048/.052 .054/.056
Dash
Number
MS27595
Seal Dimensions
A
I.D.
B
Radial
Cross-
Section
C
Width
+.002/
-.002
026 1.256 .048/.052 .054/.056
027 1.318 .048/.052 .054/.056
028 1.381 .048/.052 .054/.056
+.001/